CH \$390.00 2207

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM550168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	FORMERLY successor by consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association	10/23/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edgewell Personal Care Brands, LLC previously known as Playtex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Research Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Playtex Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	6 Research Drive	
City:	Shelton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2202323		
Registration Number:	2775710	DIAPER GENIE	
Registration Number:	0334946	BINKY	
Registration Number:	2027629	DROP-INS	
Registration Number:	2728329	INSULATOR	
Registration Number:	2637528	NATURAL SHAPE	
Registration Number:	2973247	NATURALATCH	
Registration Number:	2601598	VENTAIRE	
Registration Number:	2907280	SIPSTERS	
Registration Number:	2084168	GENTLE GLIDE	
Registration Number:	2298644	SO COMFORTABLE YOU CAN'T EVEN FEEL THEM	

900524070 REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0014

OCCOOL EDAME

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1010170	GENTLE GLIDE
Registration Number:	1143245	MOST LIKE MOTHER
Registration Number:	2826468	THE FIRST SIPSTER
Registration Number:	1827510	DIAPER GENIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027395866

Email: felicia.gordon@morganlewis.com
Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	043897.0074
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Felicia D. Gordon
SIGNATURE:	/Felicia D. Gordon/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Security Interest 1#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest 1#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of October 23, 2019 (the "Effective Date"), by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association (successor by consolidation to Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, National Association) (the "Trustee"), in favor of Playtex Products, Inc. (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, Borrower is the owner of the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the security interest documents listed on <u>Schedule 2</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") at the Reel and Frame location set forth on <u>Schedule 2</u>, Borrower granted to Trustee a security interest in all of Borrower's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested, and Trustee has agreed to execute and deliver to Borrower, this Release confirming that the Security Agreements have been terminated, and releasing and discharging Trustee's security interest in the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Trustee desires to confirm the termination of the Security Agreements and to release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration previously tendered by Borrower, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Trustee does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Trustee hereby (a) terminates the Security Agreements; (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges, without recourse, its security interest in the Trademarks in its entirety; and (c) retransfers and reassigns to Borrower any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which Trustee may hold in, to or under the Trademarks, including the trademark registrations and applications for trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto, all associated common law rights, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. Trustee authorizes Borrower to record this Release with the USPTO, and requests that the USPTO note and record this Release. At the reasonable request and expense of Borrower, Trustee shall execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Trustee has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Trustee

By:______

Name: Mark F McLaughlin

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Tampon Design	75/004528	10/10/1995	2202323	11/03/1998
DIAPER GENIE	78/177469	10/23/2002	2775710	10/21/2003
BINKY	71/372823	12/19/1935	0334946	05/19/1936
DROP-INS	74/615803	12/23/1994	2027629	12/31/1996
INSULATOR	76/317986	09/26/2001	2728329	06/17/2003
NATURAL SHAPE	75/779093	08/19/1999	2637528	10/15/2002
NATURALATCH	78/242913	04/28/2003	2973247	07/19/2005
VENTAIRE	75/692133	04/27/1999	2601598	07/30/2002
SIPSTERS	78/226638	03/17/2003	2907280	11/30/2004
GENTLE GLIDE	75/209798	12/09/1996	2084168	07/29/1997
SO COMFORTABLE	75/335938	08/05/1997	2298644	12/07/1999
YOU CAN'T EVEN				
FEEL THEM				
GENTLE GLIDE	72/463630	07/23/1973	1010170	05/06/1975
MOST LIKE	73/229160	08/27/1979	1143245	12/16/1980
MOTHER				
THE FIRST SIPSTER	78/148948	07/30/2002	2826468	03/23/2004
DIAPER GENIE	74/325046	10/22/1992	1827510	03/22/1994

Schedule 2

Security Agreements

1. Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 19, 2004, by Borrower, in favor of Trustee, recorded with the USPTO on March 3, 2004 at Reel 2930, Frame 0001.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0019

RECORDED: 11/20/2019